

**BID TABULATION #11859**

HARDWARE AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN-ELIZABETH SHAPER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: ASHAPE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER                                  | ITEM # | ITEM                                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #     | DISCOUNTED PRICE EACH | GRAND TOTAL |
|---|--------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| ADVANCED INDUSERVE SUPPLY<br>BUTLER, WI | 1A     | DRILLING HAMMER, ESTWING             | ESTWING B3-3LB            | \$22.39               | \$492.47    |
|   | 1B     | 14" BOLT CUTTER, TINA TOOL           | J.S. PROD BV107243        | \$7.78                |             |
|   | 1C     | SHOVEL HANDLE, OP LINK               | OP LINK 823-21            | \$7.30                |             |
|   | 1D     | 6' WOOD RULE, COOPER                 | APEX TOOL GROUP 066F      | \$7.55                |             |
|   | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, TINA TOOL           | JS PROD TV PR22-32 140936 | \$3.83                |             |
|   | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, IRWIN             | IRIN 10WR-3               | \$9.44                |             |
|   | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, ALEMITE             | ALEMITE 555E*             | \$50.59               |             |
|   | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, PFERD             | PFERD 85002               | \$1.92                |             |
|   | 2A     | 3 X 1000' CAUTION TAPE, IRWIN        | IRWIN 66231**             | \$6.40                |             |
|   | 2B     | INTERTAPE PART #6700                 | INTERTAPE 6900***         | \$3.10                |             |
|   | 2C     | WILLIAM HARVEY CO PART #017072-500   | HARVEY 017072-500         | \$0.28                |             |
|   | 3A     | 2 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE UI-20FS             | \$26.99               |             |
|   |        | 20' X 100' 4 MIL BLACK POLY SHEETING | BERRY B0420               | \$37.43               |             |
|   |        | 5 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE UI-50FS             | \$29.49               |             |
|   |        | 38-1/4" X 1200' MANILA ROPE          | WELLINGTON 28767          | \$48.09               |             |
|   |        | NORTON PART #26288                   | NORTON 26288              | \$29.19               |             |
|   |        | HENKEL (LOCTITE) PART #235495        | LOCTITE 235495            | \$1.10                |             |
|   |        | DOVER PARKERSBURG PART #F15          | DOVER F15                 | \$1.91                |             |
|   |        | SUPREME CHEMICALS PART #KK32         | SUPREME CHEM KK32         | \$5.93                |             |
|   |        | RADIATOR SPECIALTY CO. PART #GCI     | RADIATOR SPEC GCI         | \$2.10                |             |
|   |        | WD40 CO. PART #10032                 | WD40 10032                | \$4.67                |             |
|   |        | MINN MINING HHD-TM PART #06143-88    | 3M 06143-88               | \$4.29                |             |
|   |        | MASTERLOCK PART #81KA50K97           | MASTERLOCK 81KA50K97      | \$8.63                |             |
|   |        | PELICAN PART #4000LS                 | PELICAN 4000LS****        | \$67.28               |             |
|   |        | CAMPBELL CHAIN PART #0895024         | CAMPBELL CHAIN 0895024    | \$94.55               |             |
|   |        | OIL DRI CORP PART #101040-L50        | OIL DRY I06040-G50        | \$6.57                |             |
|   |        | AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR PART #660392   | AMER SAFETY MH0970-06     | \$3.67                |             |

**BID TABULATION #11859**

HARDWARE AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN-ELIZABETH SHAPER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: ASHAPE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER   | ITEM # | ITEM                                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #     | DISCOUNTED PRICE EACH | GRAND TOTAL |
|--|--------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| ADVANCED INDUSERVE SUPPLY<br>BUTLER, WI -<br>ALTERNATE BID | 1A     | DRILLING HAMMER, ESTWING             | ESTWING B3-3LB            | \$22.39               | \$403.69    |
|  | 1B     | 14" BOLT CUTTER, TINA TOOL           | J.S. PROD BV107243        | \$7.78                |             |
|  | 1C     | SHOVEL HANDLE, OP LINK               | OP LINK 823-21            | \$7.30                |             |
|  | 1D     | 6' WOOD RULE, COOPER                 | APEX TOOL GROUP 066F      | \$7.55                |             |
|  | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, TINA TOOL           | JS PROD TV PR22-32 140936 | \$3.83                |             |
|  | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, IRWIN             | IRIN 10WR-3               | \$9.44                |             |
|  | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, ALEMITE             | PLEWS 30-416              | \$17.69               |             |
|  | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, PFERD             | PFERD 85002               | \$1.92                |             |
|  | 2A     | 3 X 1000' CAUTION TAPE, IRWIN        | HANSON 19000              | \$5.03                |             |
|  | 2B     | INTERTAPE PART #6700                 | 3M 955K                   | \$2.54                |             |
|  | 2C     | WILLIAM HARVEY CO PART #017072-500   | HARVEY 017072-500         | \$0.28                |             |
|  | 3A     | 2 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE UI-20FS             | \$26.99               |             |
|  |        | 20' X 100' 4 MIL BLACK POLY SHEETING | BERRY B0420               | \$37.43               |             |
|  |        | 5 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE UI-50FS             | \$29.49               |             |
|  |        | 38-1/4" X 1200' MANILA ROPE          | WELLINGTON 28767          | \$48.09               |             |
|  |        | NORTON PART #26288                   | NORTON 26288              | \$29.19               |             |
|  |        | HENKEL (LOCTITE) PART #235495        | LOCTITE 235495            | \$1.10                |             |
|  |        | DOVER PARKERSBURG PART #F15          | DOVER F15                 | \$1.91                |             |
|  |        | SUPREME CHEMICALS PART #KK32         | SUPREME CHEM KK32         | \$5.93                |             |
|  |        | RADIATOR SPECIALTY CO. PART #GCI     | RADIATOR SPEC GCI         | \$2.10                |             |
|  |        | WD40 CO. PART #10032                 | WD40 10032                | \$4.67                |             |
|  |        | MINN MINING HHD-TM PART #06143-88    | 3M 06143-88               | \$4.29                |             |
|  |        | MASTERLOCK PART #81KA50K97           | MASTERLOCK 81KA50K97      | \$8.63                |             |
|  |        | PELICAN PART #4000LS                 | PEAK PKCOTM               | \$13.33               |             |
|  |        | CAMPBELL CHAIN PART #0895024         | CAMPBELL CHAIN 0895024    | \$94.55               |             |
|  |        | OIL DRI CORP PART #101040-L50        | OIL DRY I06040-G50        | \$6.57                |             |
|  |        | AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR PART #660392   | AMER SAFETY MH0970-06     | \$3.67                |             |

**BID TABULATION #11859**

HARDWARE AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN-ELIZABETH SHAPER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: ASHAPE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER  | ITEM # | ITEM                                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #          | DISCOUNTED PRICE EACH | GRAND TOTAL |
|---|--------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| E.R. ABERNATHY INDUSTRIAL, INC.<br>WAUKESHA, WI | 1A     | DRILLING HAMMER, ESTWING             | CRAFTSMAN 9-38311              | \$13.86               | \$571.26    |
|   | 1B     | 14" BOLT CUTTER, TINA TOOL           | ACE 14" BOLT CUTTER, 2195485   | \$14.66               |             |
|   | 1C     | SHOVEL HANDLE, OP LINK               | OP LINK, PART 823-21           | \$8.41                |             |
|   | 1D     | 6' WOOD RULE, COOPER                 | COOPER, 066F                   | \$9.92                |             |
|   | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, TINA TOOL           | STEELGRIP, ADJ WRENCH 2251650  | \$10.05               |             |
|   | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, IRWIN             | IRWIN, 10WR                    | \$9.59                |             |
|   | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, ALEMITE             | ALEMITE, 550                   | \$47.14               |             |
|   | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, PFERD             | PFERD, 85002                   | \$1.72                |             |
|   | 2A     | 3 X 1000' CAUTION TAPE, IRWIN        | CH HANSON, 28139               | \$10.52               |             |
|   | 2B     | INTERTAPE PART #6700                 | HENKEL, 47889                  | \$4.83                |             |
|   | 2C     | WILLIAM HARVEY CO PART #017072-500   | ACE, 45278                     | \$0.83                |             |
|   | 3A     | 2 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE, UI-20FS                 | \$32.10               |             |
|   |        | 20' X 100' 4 MIL BLACK POLY SHEETING | BERRY, SP AB-16-6-27B          | \$66.92               |             |
|   |        | 5 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE, UI-50FS                 | \$36.20               |             |
|   |        | 38-1/4" X 1200' MANILA ROPE          | WELLINGTON, 28767              | \$68.56               |             |
|   |        | NORTON PART #26288                   | NORTON, 26288                  | \$28.24               |             |
|   |        | HENKEL (LOCTITE) PART #235495        | HENKEL 235495                  | \$2.46                |             |
|   |        | DOVER PARKERSBURG PART #F15          | DOVER PARKERSBURG, F15         | \$3.90                |             |
|   |        | SUPREME CHEMICALS PART #KK32         | SUPREME CHEMICALS, KK32        | \$5.51                |             |
|   |        | RADIATOR SPECIALTY CO. PART #GCI     | RADIATOR SPECIALTY 70604210S** | \$3.40                |             |
|   |        | WD40 CO. PART #10032                 | WD40, 10032                    | \$5.38                |             |
|   |        | MINN MINING HHD-TM PART #06143-88    | MINN MINING, 3014263           | \$5.90                |             |
|   |        | MASTERLOCK PART #81KA50K97           | MASTERLOCK, 81KA50K97          | \$10.69               |             |
|   |        | PELICAN PART #4000LS                 | PELICAN, 4000B                 | \$69.00               |             |
|   |        | CAMPBELL CHAIN PART #0895024         | CAMPBELL, 895024***            | \$90.30               |             |
|   |        | OIL DRI CORP PART #101040-L50        | OIL DRI, 8104218               | \$5.19                |             |
|   |        | AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR PART #660392   | ACE 11140                      | \$5.98                |             |

\*\*3 WEEK LEAD TIME

\*\*\*PRICE PER FOOT QUOTED AS \$0.903; SOLD IN 100-FOOT ROLLS; PRICE IN TABULATION IS FOR 100 FEET.

**BID TABULATION #11859**

HARDWARE AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN-ELIZABETH SHAPER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: ASHAPE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER                         | ITEM # | ITEM                                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #     | DISCOUNTED PRICE EACH | GRAND TOTAL |
|--------------------------------|--------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| MSC INDUSTRIAL<br>PEWAUKEE, WI | 1A     | DRILLING HAMMER, ESTWING             | PARAMOUNT LHF31136E       | \$15.59               | \$1,144.01  |
|                                | 1B     | 14" BOLT CUTTER, TINA TOOL           | SUNTECH CBC0141           | \$20.65               |             |
|                                | 1C     | SHOVEL HANDLE, OP LINK               | SEQUATCHIE 823-21         | \$15.03               |             |
|                                | 1D     | 6' WOOD RULE, COOPER                 | LUFKIN 066F               | \$16.01               |             |
|                                | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, TINA TOOL           | STANLEY 87-421            | \$10.20               |             |
|                                | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, IRWIN             | PARAMOUNT PAR10CJW        | \$10.13               |             |
|                                | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, ALEMITE             | PROLUBE G1F-18/HD/N       | \$27.51               |             |
|                                | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, PFERD             | PAN ASIA 462291-3008      | \$1.78                |             |
|                                | 2A     | 3 X 1000' CAUTION TAPE, IRWIN        | NATIONAL MARKER PT65      | \$16.03               |             |
|                                | 2B     | INTERTAPE PART #6700                 | INTERTAPE 82843           | \$17.48               |             |
|                                | 2C     | WILLIAM HARVEY CO PART #017072-500   | AA THREAD SEAL 5005-1     | \$1.77                |             |
|                                | 3A     | 2 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE UI-20FS             | \$50.95               |             |
|                                |        | 20' X 100' 4 MIL BLACK POLY SHEETING | POLAR PLASTICS B204       | \$63.47               |             |
|                                |        | 5 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE UI-50FS             | \$53.50               |             |
|                                |        | 38-1/4" X 1200' MANILA ROPE          | WORKSMART WS-MH-FIBR-024  | \$59.76               |             |
|                                |        | NORTON PART #26288                   | TRU-MAXX 50184            | \$28.71               |             |
|                                |        | HENKEL (LOCTITE) PART #235495        | HENKEL 233998             | \$5.33                |             |
|                                |        | DOVER PARKERSBURG PART #F15          | PLEWS 177202              | \$351.24              |             |
|                                |        | SUPREME CHEMICALS PART #KK32         | NATURES SOLUTION BOC 1020 | \$7.92                |             |
|                                |        | RADIATOR SPECIALTY CO. PART #GCI     | RADIATOR SPEC GC1         | \$56.51               |             |
|                                |        | WD40 CO. PART #10032                 | WD40 CO 110184            | \$16.98               |             |
|                                |        | MINN MINING HHD-TM PART #06143-88    | 3M 06143                  | \$6.85                |             |
|                                |        | MASTERLOCK PART #81KA50K97           | MASTERLOCK 81KA           | \$24.12               |             |
|                                |        | PELICAN PART #4000LS                 | PELICAN 4000              | \$64.12               |             |
|                                |        | CAMPBELL CHAIN PART #0895024         | CAMPBELL 0895024          | \$181.80              |             |
|                                |        | OIL DRI CORP PART #101040-L50        | OIL DRI I06040-G50        | \$14.23               |             |
|                                |        | AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR PART #660392   | STANLEY 11-515            | \$6.34                |             |

**BID TABULATION #11859**

HARDWARE AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN-ELIZABETH SHAPER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: ASHAPE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER                                       | ITEM # | ITEM                                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #              | DISCOUNTED PRICE EACH | GRAND TOTAL     |
|--|--------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| NEU'S BUILDING CENTER<br>MENOMONEE FALLS, WI | 1A     | DRILLING HAMMER, ESTWING             | B3-3LB                             | \$24.99               | <b>\$677.00</b> |
|  | 1B     | 14" BOLT CUTTER, TINA TOOL           | 2195485                            | \$9.95                |                 |
|  | 1C     | SHOVEL HANDLE, OP LINK               | 823-21                             | \$9.05                |                 |
|  | 1D     | 6' WOOD RULE, COOPER                 | 066F                               | \$9.96                |                 |
|  | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, TINA TOOL           | 2251650                            | \$4.80                |                 |
|  | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, IRWIN             | 10WR-3                             | \$9.25                |                 |
|  | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, ALEMITE             | L1176L                             | \$29.14               |                 |
|  | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, PFERD             | 85002                              | \$1.98                |                 |
|  | 2A     | 3 X 1000' CAUTION TAPE, IRWIN        | 66231                              | \$6.91                |                 |
|  | 2B     | INTERTAPE PART #6700                 | 3M130                              | \$4.79                |                 |
|  | 2C     | WILLIAM HARVEY CO PART #017072-500   | 017072-500 (500 ROLLS) / \$0.27 EA | \$135.00              |                 |
|  | 3A     | 2 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | UI-20FS                            | \$32.50               |                 |
|  |        | 20' X 100' 4 MIL BLACK POLY SHEETING | B0420                              | \$47.99               |                 |
|  |        | 5 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | UI-50FS                            | \$34.50               |                 |
|  |        | 38-1/4" X 1200' MANILA ROPE          | 28767                              | \$65.95               |                 |
|  |        | NORTON PART #26288                   | PA218193                           | \$28.00               |                 |
|  |        | HENKEL (LOCTITE) PART #235495        | 3M18007                            | \$0.99                |                 |
|  |        | DOVER PARKERSBURG PART #F15          | F15                                | \$1.95                |                 |
|  |        | SUPREME CHEMICALS PART #KK32         | KK32                               | \$6.49                |                 |
|  |        | RADIATOR SPECIALTY CO. PART #GCI     | GCI                                | \$2.49                |                 |
|  |        | WD40 CO. PART #10032                 | 10032                              | \$5.49                |                 |
|  |        | MINN MINING HHD-TM PART #06143-88    | 3M88                               | \$4.79                |                 |
|  |        | MASTERLOCK PART #81KA50K97           | 81KA50K97                          | \$11.69               |                 |
|  |        | PELICAN PART #4000LS                 | 4000LS                             | \$76.00               |                 |
|  |        | CAMPBELL CHAIN PART #0895024         | 0895024 (100' ROLL)                | \$98.75               |                 |
|  |        | OIL DRI CORP PART #101040-L50        | 1498260                            | \$8.85                |                 |
|  |        | AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR PART #660392   | 11140                              | \$4.75                |                 |

**BID TABULATION #11859**

HARDWARE AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN-ELIZABETH SHAPER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: ASHAPE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER                           | ITEM # | ITEM                                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #       | DISCOUNTED PRICE EACH | GRAND TOTAL |
|----------------------------------|--------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| T&A INDUSTRIAL<br>BROOKFIELD, WI | 1A     | DRILLING HAMMER, ESTWING             | CRAFTSMAN 9-38311           | \$12.18               | \$481.24    |
|                                  | 1B     | 14" BOLT CUTTER, TINA TOOL           | TINA TOOL BV107243          | \$10.06               |             |
|                                  | 1C     | SHOVEL HANDLE, OP LINK               | OP LINK 823-21              | \$7.05                |             |
|                                  | 1D     | 6' WOOD RULE, COOPER                 | COOPER 066F                 | \$8.52                |             |
|                                  | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, TINA TOOL           | CB TOOLS CBAWC10            | \$11.22               |             |
|                                  | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, IRWIN             | IRWIN 10WR                  | \$8.22                |             |
|                                  | 1E     | 10" ADJ. WRENCH, ALEMITE             | LINCOLN 1142                | \$22.78               |             |
|                                  | 1F     | 10" LOCKING PLIER, PFERD             | PFERD 85002                 | \$1.61                |             |
|                                  | 2A     | 3 X 1000' CAUTION TAPE, IRWIN        | IRWIN 66231                 | \$7.11                |             |
|                                  | 2B     | INTERTAPE PART #6700                 | NASHUA 394                  | \$4.10                |             |
|                                  | 2C     | WILLIAM HARVEY CO PART #017072-500   | MARKAL 44071                | \$0.40                |             |
|                                  | 3A     | 2 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE UI-30FS               | \$34.06               |             |
|                                  |        | 20' X 100' 4 MIL BLACK POLY SHEETING | BERRY BO420                 | \$66.11               |             |
|                                  |        | 5 GAL TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE          | EAGLE UI-50FS               | \$37.47               |             |
|                                  |        | 38-1/4" X 1200' MANILA ROPE          | AAMSTRAND 14015             | \$47.33               |             |
|                                  |        | NORTON PART #26288                   | 3M 19811                    | \$20.68               |             |
|                                  |        | HENKEL (LOCTITE) PART #235495        | LOCTITE 45404               | \$3.00                |             |
|                                  |        | DOVER PARKERSBURG PART #F15          | DOVER PARKERSBURG F15       | \$2.25                |             |
|                                  |        | SUPREME CHEMICALS PART #KK32         | SUPREME CHEMICALS 5532      | \$8.26                |             |
|                                  |        | RADIATOR SPECIALTY CO. PART #GCI     | RADIATOR SPECIALTY GC1      | \$2.29                |             |
|                                  |        | WD40 CO. PART #10032                 | WD40 10032                  | \$4.81                |             |
|                                  |        | MINN MINING HHD-TM PART #06143-88    | 3M 06143                    | \$3.95                |             |
|                                  |        | MASTERLOCK PART #81KA50K97           | MASTER LOCK 81KA50K97       | \$8.47                |             |
|                                  |        | PELICAN PART #4000LS                 | PELICAN 4000B               | \$60.81               |             |
|                                  |        | CAMPBELL CHAIN PART #0895024         | CAMPBELL CHAIN 0895024      | \$78.40               |             |
|                                  |        | OIL DRI CORP PART #101040-L50        | OIL-ZORB 50LB               | \$7.00                |             |
|                                  |        | AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR PART #660392   | AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR 66-08 | \$3.10                |             |

**BID TABULATION #11859**

HARDWARE AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN-ELIZABETH SHAPERA

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: ASHAPE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

Multiple awards will be made to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder complying with the specifications and the specified delivery requirements. Low bidder will be determined from the grand total of the discounted unit prices of all items listed in sections 1 through 3. Bidders must quote all items listed to be eligible for an award.

The low responsive and responsible (prime) bidder complying with the bid specifications and delivery requirements will be awarded 60% of the contract total (estimated \$570,000.00).

The second low (back-up) bidder complying with the bid specifications and delivery requirements will be awarded 40% of the contract total (estimated \$380,000.00).

The low bidder will be considered the prime vendor for this contract, and the second low bidder (back-up) will be used when any of the following conditions exist:

1. The primary vendor cannot meet the delivery.
2. The location and availability of the primary vendor's facility does not allow for pick-up when requested.
3. The primary vendor's cost exceeds 10% of the secondary vendor's pricing.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.